



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14137/2022, CM APPL. 43176/2022**

ANIL

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Vagisha Kochar, Advocate.

versus

**DELHI POLLUTION CONTROL COMMITTEE &
ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Counsel for respondent No.1
(appearance slip not provided).
Mr. Utsav Singh Bains, Mr. Yusuf
Khan and Mr. Praveen Kumar Singla,
Advocates for respondent No.2.
Mr. Abhinav Shokeen, Advocate for
respondent No.3.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Mr. Saurabh
Mishra and Mr. Shagun Ruhil,
Advocates for respondent No.4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

23.01.2023

1. Learned counsel for respondent No.1 submits that the subject property i.e. 4418/8, Jai Mata Market, Tri Nagar, Delhi – 110035 is forming part of 21960 units which was sealed in pursuance of the directions of Apex Court in M.C. Mehta v. Union of India & Ors. passed in W.P.(C) 4677/1985.
2. Re-notify on 24.02.2023.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 23, 2023/ga