



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14137/2022 and CM APPL. 43176/2022**

ANIL

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Vagisha Kochar, Advocate

versus

DELHI POLLUTION CONTROL COMMITTEE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Arman Monga, Advocate for MCD
Ms. Sakshi Popli, Advocate for DPCC
Mr. Abhay Kumar and Mr. Shagun Ruhil,
Advocates for respondent No.4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

% **ORDER**
24.02.2023

Renotify on 20.07.2023.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2023

na