



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14137/2022 and CM APPL.12099/2024

ANIL

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. VagishaKochar and Ms. Rohinni
Pathania, Advs.

versus

DELHI POLLUTION CONTROL COMMITTEE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Sakshi Popli, Adv. for R-1
/DPCC.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Mr. Shagun Ruhil
and Mr. Amit Singh, Advs. for R-
4/TPDDL.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

28.02.2024

%

At the request of learned counsel for the applicant, renotify on
29.02.2024.

SACHIN DATTA, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2024/cl