



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14137/2022**

ANIL

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. VagishaKochar and Ms. Rohinni
P. Advs.

versus

DELHI POLLUTION CONTROL COMMITTEE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Sakshi Popli, Adv. for R-1
/DPCC.

Mr. Ashutosh Gupta, Adv. for R-3
/MCD (through v/c)

Mr. Abhay Kumar and Mr.
ShagumRuhil, Advs. for R-4/TPDDL.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

29.02.2024

W.P.(C) 14137/2022

1. Issue notice.
2. Learned counsel, as aforesaid, appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondent nos.1, 3 and 4.
3. Let notice be issued to the other respondents, on necessary steps being taken by the petitioner, through all permissible modes, including electronically. *Dasti* in addition.
4. Let reply be filed within a period of three weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
5. List on 05.04.2024, the date already fixed.

CM APPL.12483/2024 (for directions)



6. Issue notice.
7. Learned counsel, as aforesaid, appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondents.
8. Let reply be filed within a period of three weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
9. List on 05.04.2024, the date already fixed.

SACHIN DATTA, J

FEBRUARY 29, 2024/cl