



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14137/2022, CM APPL. 12099/2024, CM APPL. 12483/2024**

ANIL

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Vagisha Kochar, Adv.**

versus

**DELHI POLLUTION CONTROL COMMITTEE
& ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Ashutosh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Utsav Singh Bain, Mr. Prashant
Pathak, Mr. Shantanu Dubey, Mr.
Ravi Panday, Advocates.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV**

ORDER

% **12.08.2024**

CM APPL. 43176/2022

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 14137/2022, CM APPL. 12099/2024, CM APPL. 12483/2024

Let this matter be called out on 20.08.2024.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 12, 2024/KG