



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14137/2022 & CM APPL. 12099/2024 2024**

ANIL

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Ankit Rana, Adv. (Through VC)**

versus

DELHI POLLUTION CONTROL COMMITTEE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Ashutosh Gupta, ASC with Mr. Arman Monga, Adv. for MCD (Through VC)**
Mr. Aatish Sharma, Adv. for R-2 (Through VC)
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Mr. Shagun Ruhil and Mr. Karan Chopra, Adv. for R-4 (Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

08.10.2025

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that he shall be moving an application for amendment of the prayer made in the petition.
2. The aforesaid statement is noted.
3. Re-notify on 20th March, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

OCTOBER 8, 2025/SK