



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14137/2022 & CM APPL. 12099/2024**

ANIL

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel (*appearance not given*)

versus

**DELHI POLLUTION CONTROL COMMITTEE
& ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Ruchika Rathi, Mr. Mayank Rai,
Advocates for the Respondent No. 2
Mr Abhay Kumar, with Mr. Shagun
Ruhil and Mr Karan Chopra,
Advocates for Respondent
no.4/TPDDL

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER
20.03.2026

%

1. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he has filed an application for amendment of the present writ petition, which is yet to be listed. Accordingly, she seeks an accommodation.
2. Re-notify on 21st August, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MARCH 20, 2026/da