



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM APPL. 25887/2026

IN

+ W.P.(C) 14137/2022

ANIL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Vagisha Kochar, Advocate
(through VC)

versus

DELHI POLLUTION CONTROL COMMITTEE

& ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Sakshi Popli, Advocate for
DPCC (through VC)
Ms. Ruchika Rathi and Mr. Mayank
Rai, Advocates for R-2.
Mr. Ashutosh Gupta and Mr. Pulkit
Garg, Advocates for MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

20.04.2026

%

CM APPL. 25887/2026 (u/O VI Rule 17 of CPC, 1908)

1. The present application has been filed by the petitioner/ applicant seeking amendment of the writ petition.
2. I have heard the counsel for the parties.
3. For the reasons stated, the application is allowed. Amended writ petition is taken on record.

W.P.(C) 14137/2022



4. In view of the fact that the prayer in respect of respondent no.2/ Delhi State Industrial And Infrastructure Development (DSIIDC) has been given up in the amended writ petition, the respondent no.2/ DSIIDC is deleted from the array of parties.
5. Amended memo of parties be filed within three (3) days.
6. Let counter affidavits be filed to the amended writ petition within six (6) weeks from today.
7. List on 21st August, 2026, *i.e.*, the date already fixed.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 20, 2026

Vivek/-