



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010374212022

+ **W.P.(C) 14137/2022 with CM APPL. 12099/2024**

ANIL

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Vagisha Kochar, Advocate**
(through VC)

versus

**DELHI POLLUTION CONTROL COMMITTEE
& ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Sakshi Popli, Advocate for R-1**
(through VC)
Mr. Ashutosh Gupta and Mr. Ankit Singh, Advocates for R-3. (through VC)
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Mr. Shagun Ruhil, Mr. Karan Chopra and Ms. Sakshi Sharma, Advocates for R-4.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

ORDER
21.08.2026

%

1. Counsel for the petitioner seeks further time to file amended memo of parties.
2. Last opportunity of one (1) week is given to the petitioner to file amended memo of parties.
3. Counsel for the respondent no.1/DPCC submits that the earlier affidavit filed by the respondent no.1 shall be adopted in the amended writ petition.



4. Counsel for the respondent no.4 submits that he does not wish to file counter affidavit.
5. Last opportunity is given to the remaining respondents to file counter affidavit to the amended writ petition.
6. List on 8th December, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

AUGUST 21, 2026

Vivek/-